'

Template: Norwegian and Non-Norwegian NGOs Revision no:. 2
Amendment/Addendumn Grant Mansgement Regime [, II and I Date: 17.06.2016

ADDENDUM NUMBER 3 TO AGREEMENT QZA-19/0212 BETWEEN THE NORWEGIAN AGENCY
FOR DEVELOPMENT COOPERATION AND NORWEGIAN CHURCH AID/ KIRKENS NODHJELP,
ADDITIONAL GRANT FOR COVID-19 AND VULNERABLE GROUPS IN DRC 2020

1
1.1

1.2

1.3

3.1
32

3.3

34

BACKGROUND

The Norwegian Agency for Development Cooperation (Norad) and Norwegian Church Aid (NCA)
(jointly referred to as the Parties) has entered into an agreement dated 1.4.2020 (the Agreement) as
amended by addendum number 1 dated 16.10.2020 and addendum number 2 dated 22.10.2020 concerning
QZA-19/0212 Norwegian Church Aid cooperation agreement 2020-2024 (the Project).

The Grant Recipient has submitted a request to Norad dated 16.9.2020 regarding additional financial
support to the Project, with which Norad has decided to comply.

The Parties have agreed to amend the Agreement through this addendum number 3 (the Addendum),
which shall be an integrated part of the Agreement in 2020.

ADDITIONAL GRANT

Norad shall, subject to Norwegian parliamentary appropriations and on the terms and conditions of the
Agreement, provide an additional grant not exceeding NOK 10.000.000 (Norwegian Kroner ten million)
(the Additional Grant).

The Additional Grant shall be used exclusively to finance Covid-19 response and vulnerable groups in
DRC as specified in the budget attached as Annex A and results framework attached as Annex B to this
Addendum, during the Support Period.

The Additional Grant shall be disbursed in total, upon signing of this Addendum.

ADDITIONAL CONDITIONS

The Support period for the Additional Grant is 1.10.2020 until 01 22021

The Grant Recipient shall ensure that any purchases follow the conditions set out in the Agreement Part
III: Procurement.

The Grant Recipient shall submit a separaté;ﬁnal rgéert, by ! October 2021 - after the end of the —_—
Support Period. Norad’s standard reporting format shall be used.

The Grant Recipient shall in the general narrative reporting system explain how the Additional Grant
contributes to the goals of the Agreement, following the reporting procedures in the Agreement.

The Grant Recipient shall include the Additional Grant in the audited financial report to Norad.

REMAINING CONDITIONS OF THE AGREEMENT

All other provisions of the Agreement shall remain unchanged and in force.

ENTRY INTO FORCE AND DURATION

The Addendum No. 3 shall enter into force on the date of the last signature and remain in force until all
obligations arising from it have been fulfilled.

ek

Page 1 0f 6 ANT‘



Revision no:. 2

Template: Norwegian and Non-Norwegian NGOs
Amendment/Addendum Grant Management Regime 1, I and H1

Date: 17.06.2016

This Addendum No. 3 has been signed in two -2- original copies in the English language, whereof the Parties
keep one each. In the event of any discrepancies between this English language version and any later translations,

the English language version shall prevail.
Place: Oslo
20/ 11

Date:

>0

g’?rﬂfw\/\‘q k\\&wwuf

for the Norwegian Agency for Development
Cooperation,
Fredrikke Kilander
Assistant Director
Department for Civil Society and
the Private Sector

Attachments:
Annex A: Budget
Annex B: Results Framework

Page 2 of 6

for Norwegian Church Aid,
Arne Nass-Holm
Director of International Programmes



Template: Norwegian and Non-Norwegian NGOs Revision no:. 2
Amendment/Addendum Grant Management Regime I. I and 111 Date: 17.06.2016
Annex A: Budget
PROJECT TITLE: COVID-19 and vuinerable groups in DRC
NAME OF ORGANIZATION: NCA DRC
BUDGET CURRENCY: NOK
2020 2020 2020 TOTAL Share
DIRECT PROJECT COSTS (Based on cost-categories) NOK NCA Partner NOX %
DIRECT PROJECT COSTS (HQ) 10 000 - - 10 000 0%
Salaries - - 0%
Travels - 0%
Consultants and other external services - - 0%
Procurement - - 0%
Other direct activity costs - - 0%
Audits, monitoring and evaluations 10 000 10 000 10 000 0%
DIRECT PROJECT COSTS (Regional/national) 2 695 14D 2 695 140 29%
Salaries 1090800 | 1090800 1 050 800 12%
Travels 107 820 107 820 107 820 1%
Operating costs 205 200 205 200 205 200 2%
Consultants and other external services 72 000 72 000 72 000 1%
Procurement 31770 31770 31770 0,3%
Other direct activity costs 1 160 550 1160550 1160 550 12 %
Audits, monitoring and evaluations 27 000 27 000 27 000 0,3%
DIRECT PROJECT COSTS (Local) 6 640 650 6 640 650 71%
Salaries 2 106 000 - 2 106 000 2 106 000 23 %
Travels 264 600 - 264 600 264 600 3%
Operating costs 270 000 - 270 000 270 000 3%
Consultants and other external services - - - - 0%
Procurement 31770 - 31770 31770 0,3%
Other direct activity costs 3941 280 - 3941 280 3 941 280 42 %
Audits, monitoring and evaluations 27 000 - 27 000 27 000 0,3%
TOTAL DIRECT PROJECT COSTS 9 345 790 9 345 790
2020 TOTAL Share
INCOME/FINANCING PLAN DIRECT PROJECT COSTS NOK NOK %
Grant funding MFA 9 345 790 9 345 790 100 %
Grant funding donor x (specify) - 0%
QOwn-contribution - 0%
In-kind contribution - 0%
lTOTAI. INCOME/FINANCING PLAN DIRECT PROJECT ({ 9345 790 9 345 790
o= |~ 2020 TOTAL =T
GRANT APPLICATION/AGREED AMOUNT NOK NOK Rate
MFA contribution direct project cost 9345 790 9 345 790 1
MFA indirect cost contribution 654 205 654 205 7%
TOTAL MFA GRANT AMOUNT 9 999 995 9 999 995
-DIRECT PROJECT COST BY-COUNTRY (required e 2020 = ==TQTAL = |= Share -
infarmation for multi-country agreements) NOK Amt (currency) %
DRC 9345 790 - - 5 345 750 100%
TOTAL DIRECT PROJECT COSTS 9345 780 9 345 790
DIRECT PROJECT COST BY THEMATIC AREA/SECTOR 2020 TOTAL Share
(required information for multi-sector agreements) NOK Amt (currency) %
GBV and SRH 2 052 000 40%
Climate Resilient Water, Sanitation and Hygiene - 3 049 830 60 %
Peacebuilding g 2 0%
Climate Smant Economic Empowerment - - 0%
Fighthing Ineguality - - 0%
Faith-based Climate Action - - 0%
Strengthening Civil Society - - 0%
TOTAL DIRECT PROJECT COSTS - 5 101 830
Page 3 of 6

AN



17.06.2016

Revision no:.
Date:

an NGOs

an and Non-Norw

Grant Msnagement Regime I, Il and IT}

Norw

Amendment'Addendum

Template:

S4F80Z0 PUC]
IET-RIAGD « bsoddns 10w swaEvCcaws ‘Bunoay o pIsrIcd ucdans|
080X yInoan poday Lxaam SIIAEY)| ! E LETRLE Lt N S S FPE BT SWIITD4IA5d PO YHOI (LI UIUS FRIUDT
stoq FT%JL 13 uucn S e 1T 2l csarmns 2:00d $52230 Nafos Sicamns AGDS)
i £z 30mng
SPIIU NEPIWUY MY
oaod Anaom SWings) 0ot 0s¢ a5 oot [ soymarlprssasse sionnns jo wep| % e de T
R M ERTE M p———
2
wuBiBic gucInd pue X002 1a quitp| 30354y 12,05123 £UD "BUGOT ‘B IO
. ) ‘s "aded) <Gy SWIRH B3ED 4D LATURND IURISHNT B Sy SHIOM [ £23uDNT HQCLIOISAE PUD KDALY
osodY 1 trocad sz Jusoruow odes w¥lely 000 03 000 57 00057 000 61 N £SEOSE BIJEU ELINS PULE BIARL ADY TWIEY W3 8105 359050 £407 pud vaw SHB UIWON
TAZQPUE UPW SU I DIMCM O g T T 'L nang)
L}
s ‘Sanand "uodas IET W ET-QHAC ) PRINIISUDD
ogoN B uodey Ao Fusonuows ‘ssades 1afoid| 05T g ot Juzenpuey 0o T T
uoReIALAICY Furgsespuey . o“E Lal) oﬁnﬂ»
030N YInasyl uadaey Ay wwrwauncosd thneauag) 000TT 0 13} #,QERRAE FIE SIEM PUR AROS 2D “ &ou.umu.u.”ku:e. @ nu..u,uu “”ﬂ..“”nﬁd
e Spioasncy prie pRedie 3o Tpiy| O SANE P04 PG RIIIIN Juniy
& PHICUS WD EAOF HuD Uds ‘S B o BLOAY
I8 ineng)
pY-s 1032000y
080y yInag uodey AndaA oSt L1 [T 008 v 008 5T 2] ST-LAD S &9 YAIL UERIWIO Bu. L |
*uoday afoag g
4INVUY DILITH SFULILIUBG O T T [
i
SPAIU BITPIW DY) OF WTAN T
R rp— pue aavudodkie saxaies YA Tuars
0BON Ydnoi uodey L uodas afold|  OSE LT (1444 008 ¥7 005 S [} o T | -dinssenoe pus saxded susBiy pasosduy
0G pUE UBL ‘ST UM §0 i 1]
i SIS0 A pRDIE SBYY 3
\ T ¥woxng
+81 +a1  |sihsy-of i Lo | *
(U [ shog . ~ 01
s (st-graom | i i
FRIURUALRD jo Avanbaiy (s)eames eyeg o1 siojedipuy w0
-61-Q1A0D v Dlid A
(syefawy penuce nae 5)abiey o) sjafae)
] ]
suuSip upnitg Lgad pun »._w:._.._._: ML I g rjeod grsQ

Annex B: Results Framework

ANY
K

Page 4 of 6



17.06.2016

VISION: NO.

Revi
Date:

NGOs

egian

an snd Non-Norw

ormegia

Grant Management Regime I, IT and III

J,

Amendment/ Addendum

Template:

'saidisund Aupg [T L
Va3 Aq padataasp 00 SpiEpualg :.T z:T.? 2103 ot pagddel Gym auy ut pue L Ay L
FO0R APPILI SHY BARY 1Y) SPSLOCTIS URLEDUTWAY JO & p| e I’ d d: 3111 Y S.YIN
¥ ABARRQ)
*saamind ‘odes fers
080N ynosp bodey Aadfn Sunoyuows Lodas 1afo1yl o0z [ QWD) B8 U SBIRTEBM ET-GIAD D 45|
i Dic. HUM PSAD AlE ST YL BY £ 2T 2]
SIS LUOWY aNdAPIias|
Suuaeid Awey wepow Astiend 2oudoiodo-280 ssrlfs pus)
080N YShosys uodoy| Apgaapa PN BonEdiLIRg oot ooe ) puey = ST Yya1dwo 201230)58 "3qeinba "9jqopIofID "5/q0)1930¢)
OUSERIZL A SRAISOPE YO 5177 52793 360 2N INEOIT M fO SIUBISHOPY
I’ nd:ng
080N Udnaiys Ladey Apoap| $p10384 GHEeH o0z oot ) o s f D 385 61 558234
YA SIUSTH P LeuTRId jC KT T E
i a US| eI Wl SIMBRUIYY
- yoday N PpT— 0 R ,_,_ SIS PI02d NOIARYIG YIRIY IANPIHIS
HHSY yanosy payses: sjuedsajope 10 4 ¢ puejenxds ydope shog pue s JuRSHOPY
€ #eN6Y
h 76T-QA0 3 Avudlp|
0803 udnoug woday Moo Sw0g 4SED ABS ‘SHIAGD aob | ooz o  Fuehjecasacaid pus s A9 dans
ﬂ 1 2TJECISLR STUZNIA FU Y32 4O/PUR Ty
.uwr,..u_n A3 £ T pus uREOR 1S 5T T
i 7 IET-QIA0 3 ‘Amowel] s S ai 3104 nuu.n:mw
- BUB S} {SUSIRS (EIRISEYIATE/ u.nn..uanc 2398iapi 03 340 uaun:»u 2493
0903 YSnouy3 poday AR 00E -06t ] | EUCR@B.ID. JO F)5AD BUO Su i ApI0U3 BUIR2Y) 5224
sduRpuUBLIE $dEds ajes EUELERA3. Jo 22 SRR TR ‘3300504 )
| £p3au 434 T 23 SA0RDS 95es SiE Pue aci fuoih 31041304 £53330 51004455 AGD|
GIason u:._.+ u..L DUR UBWNAL 3T F ITTT Tz inding
shauns 1693 MBS RICIZES N
“3.qEnene shemiad (eanyey| %08 JaL Jurguag réesaed jeumges ieud IR |-
PARIN YU TUCIRI0JO G4 T T3
+8Y +8L  |SIALT-0| Sik £1-0
Gy [rear UROM shoq sjub i { I
SRR uwaﬂu.—man”ﬂv% (s)somog eyeg e etswu—%-ﬂu S103epuL i UG
{s3efism] |enuue 3¢ s1abaey je) s1edae)y

AN R

Page S of 6



17.06.2016

Revision no:.

Date:

am NGOs

18

Grant Mansgemeat Regime I, I snd III

UILIFUBLIOM JBPUR 6T - ST PUR SUWIN(OD SADQ/SUIT JU3 JOPUR PEPISIAS 332 BT - OF "5T - ST DUR 1 - DT -248 SIU9I28(0)y J0j Ana.3 93y 320U 35090 ‘£ IWONNG 0] 7|
10N "0Z0Z $0 SUORENIGR 348 £TOZ-TZOT 40} oliey 5153161 02T PR1LIRI #41 LO FLili00aI 2.8 SAILN0D BRlSH 4 9100 2503l ‘Luwimo3 BWuoday SSUIUN0J, 3yl Jod T

153108 pu3

Norwegian and Non-Norw:

"shmxnd “uodes

sadel 35|
USRI L0 JAQUINN “SIFIURS UINGSIQ)

Amendment’Addendum

Template:

e regd . reraN

080 4¥nosp Loday S0 3o ‘s Delolg 09 Mot ._ow;um <z m> 3Sucazar PG D YLiM Ui Us HOSDINEOT]
€ U SRINSET GT-QIATI 1% 38 fan9070 o; 36200330 810 SuOHIBIRGG I
LS PRAC N0 FRRDRISIOANIIL. & m\u.v Fpanding

2 "SRIRLIBIUIG §O 251, ‘Wode) FIAISESY AN TATH)

caod " uoday Aasam Fuasogiuows 33060 1801 4] 009 Fo® I SIS SHLEDYBUAQ i x T T D)

+83 *81  |SH21-0| s34 LT-0
& ias Ll uBUHM shoq spnb
SIBURHLOD j0 U:!E«.c (s)a2nos eing G s10}R21pUY 1 Audng
-61-05A0D

{s1efum) [Enuue sue s1a8ut) [v) spebieg

Page 6 of 6



